RESOLUTION NO. 53

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PAIMER, ALASKA

PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES FOR THE ANNUAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 6, 1953.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALMER, ALASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS the Common Council of the City of Palmer is to hold an annual election for councilmen and mayor on the ______ day of October, 1953; and

WHEREAS certain judges and clerks are required to officiate at said election, in order to properly record the votes and count the same and to issue election certificates;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Palmer, Alaska, that:

Nan Curtis Kathleen Moore Gertrude Larsh

are authorized to serve as judges for the general election for the City of Palmer, Alaska, to be held on the _____ day of October, 1953; and that

Helena Ingalls Robert Pippel

are authorized to serve as clerks at said election.

THIS RESOLUTION ADOPTED at regular meeting this _____ day of September, 1953.

Mayor of the City of Palmer, Alaska.

ATTEST:

Clerk of the City of Palmer.